E Public Policy
Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 1, 2016
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Trump Has Solid Lead Over Clinton in Georgia

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Georgia poll finds that the prospect of Democrats
flipping the state blue in the Presidential race may have diminished with the
unification of Republican voters around Donald Trump in the last month. Trump
leads Clinton 45/38, with Libertarian Gary Johnson at 6% and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein at 2%. Georgia's a state where Trump is unpopular (44/49
favorability), but Clinton is another degree more unpopular (33/60 favorability).

Clinton and Trump draw pretty identical support within their own parties.
Clinton's up 86/3 with Democrats, while Trump's up 84/3 with Republicans.
That inherently would give Trump the advantage in Georgia, given the state's
overall Republican lean. But beyond that Trump also leads 37/30 with
independents, with Johnson at 13% and Stein at 1%. The racial divide in Georgia
is massive with Clinton leading 80/2 among black voters, but Trump having

a 67/17 advantage with white ones.

“If Hillary Clinton was going to flip Georgia to the Democratic column she’d need
to win independent voters and get some crossover support from Republicans,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Neither of those things
are happening.”

Clinton's numbers in Georgia fit into the general pattern we've been finding of
her poll numbers across the country shaping up very similarly to how Barack
Obama did in 2012:

Geography Most Recent PPP Poll 2012 Results
Georgia Trump +7 Romney +8
North Carolina Trump +2 Romney +2
New Mexico Clinton +8 Obama +10
Arizona Trump +2 Romney +10
National Clinton +4 Obama +4
West Virginia Trump +27 Romney +27
Ohio Clinton +3 Obama +3
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Georgia's a state where Bernie Sanders doesn't do any better in match ups with
Trump than Clinton does. He trails 46/36, with Gary Johnson at 5% and Jill Stein
at 1%. Sanders is only slightly less unpopular with voters in the state than
Clinton, with a 34/55 favorability.

Newt Gingrich is a decently popular figure in Georgia, with a 44/36 favorability
rating. But he actually hurts Trump in scenarios where he's polled as a
hypothetical running mate, taking Trump's lead over both Clinton and Sanders
down to 5 points at 47/42. Voters who are undecided in the standard
Clinton/Trump match up move to Clinton by 20 points when Gingrich is
introduced into the mix as Trump's running mate.

On the topic of people who have been mentioned as Vice Presidential candidates,
we tested Mark Cuban's favorability and found that 60% of voters have no
opinion about him one way or another. He does have a positive 25/15 rating
among those who are familiar with him- it breaks down 30/7 with independents,
30/16 with Democrats, and 18/19 with Republicans.

Finally we find more evidence in Georgia of the extreme views held by voters who
have a favorable opinion of Trump:

-50% of Trump fans think Hillary Clinton had some involvement in the death of
Vince Foster, to only 13% who think she didn't and 37% who aren't sure one way
or another. This is another example of the cult like aspect of Trump's following.
He says something and his voters get on board with it for the most part. We saw a
similar dynamic with his claims about Arabs in New Jersey cheering on 9/11.

-Georgia removed the Confederate flag from its state flag in 2001, but Trump fans
in the state want it back. 52% want it reincorporated back into the Georgia flag,
compared to only 29% who would be opposed to doing such a thing. By contrast
voters with an unfavorable view of Trump oppose, 14/76, putting the Confederate
flag back into the state flag.

-Trump fans are pretty ambivalent on whether they even think it's a good thing
that the North won the Civil War. Only 37% say that they're glad the North won,
compared to 31% who wish the South had won, and 32% who aren't sure one way
or another.

-Finally we find that Trump fans support his practice of calling Elizabeth Warren
'Pocahontas,’ 50-31. Among voters who have a negative opinion of Trump, 86%
think it's inappropriate to call Warren by that moniker to only 10% who find it
acceptable.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 724 registered voters from May 27" to 30th. The margin of error is +/-
3.6%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel
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Georgia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 60%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 55%
NOE SUIME e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 7%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green
Party candidate Jill Stein, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiii e 38%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeeeieeeeee e 45%
Gary JONNSON .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6%
Jill SEEIN oo 2%
NOE SUIE ... 9%
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If the candidates for President this fall were just
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 40%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 49%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green
Party candidate Jill Stein, who would you vote
for?

Bernie Sanders.........cccovvveiiiiiie e 36%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 46%
Gary JOhNSON .......cooviiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
Jill SEEIN .. 1%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
just Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

BErNiE€ SANUETS «...vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeens 40%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 48%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeeece 44%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 19%
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Q10 If Donald Trump picked Newt Gingrich as his
running mate and the candidates for President
were Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvieeiiiiiiee e, 42%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 11%

Q11 If Donald Trump picked Newt Gingrich as his
running mate and the candidates for President
were Democrat Bernie Sanders and
Republican Donald Trump, who would you vote

for?
Bernie Sanders ...........cooveveevevevsrseensneenen. 42%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 47%
NOE SUTE ..o 10%

Q12 (Among Democrats) Would you be comfortable
with Hillary Clinton as the Democratic nominee
for President, or not?

R = TN 82%
NO et 14%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 3%

Q13 (Among Democrats) Would you be comfortable
with Bernie Sanders as the Democratic
nominee for President, or not?

Y S 53%
NO et 32%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Q14 (Among Republicans) Would you be
comfortable with Donald Trump as the
Republican nominee for President, or not?

Y St 80%
NO et 13%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 7%
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Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Cuban?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 25%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 60%

Q16 Do you think Hillary Clinton was involved in the
death of Vince Foster, or not?

R = TN 27%
NO oot 38%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 36%

Q17 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate
for Donald Trump to call Elizabeth Warren

Pocahontas?
F Y o] o] (0] o] 1 F= 1 (= RPT 28%
INapPropriate........ooocueeieeeeeei e 59%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q18 Would you support or oppose the Confederate
flag being reincorporated into Georgia’s state

flag?
SUPPOIT e 31%
OPPOSE ..ottt 53%
NOE SUIE .. 16%

Q19 Are you glad that the North won the Civil War,
or do you wish that the South had won?

Glad the North won.........c.cceeeeieeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 48%
WiIsh the South had won............ccocooovviiieenn. 21%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 32%
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Q20 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeesrrnans 43%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 49%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q21 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 12%
Somewhat iberal .............cocoveevevererererenenn, 13%
MOAErate.......vveiveiiiie et 26%
Somewhat CONSErvative...............cocoveverrenenn. 27%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cecceveiiivereeeeeesiiiivnneenans 22%
Q22 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man.......oo 47%
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Q23 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 33%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 41%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 26%

Q24 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIE .o 62%
African American.........ccccceeeeeeeeeeee e, 30%
(©]1 1= GRS 8%

Q25 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45 24%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 44%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 20%
Q26 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|42% 12% 71% 23% Favorable|33% 8% 59% 13%
Disapprove|53% 87% 20% 67% Unfavorable|60% 88% 33% 75%
Not sure| 5% 1% 8% 10% Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 12%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl- Not
Base e e | sure Base e e sure
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 20% 48% 17% Favorable|44% 100% - -
Unfavorable|55% 69% 42% 57% Unfavorable|49% - 100% -
Not sure|11% 11% 10% 26% Not sure| 7% - - 100%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 38% 9% 67% 14% Hillary Clinton [ 40% 8% 72% 15%
Donald Trump [ 45% 85% 9% 48% Donald Trump [49% 87% 13% 61%
Gary Johnson| 6% 2% 10% 4% Not sure|11% 5% 15% 24%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 1% -
Not sure| 9% 1% 13% 34%
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Sanders/Trump/Other- Sanders/Trump
S Bernie Sanders|40% 10% 71% 15%
Bernie Sanders|36% 9% 63% 15%
Donald Trump | 48% 86% 12% 60%
Donald Trump | 46% 84% 11% 55%
Not sure|12% 4% 17% 25%
Gary Johnson| 5% 3% 8% 3%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 1% -
Not sure|11% 2% 17% 27%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Gingrich Favorability Cliton/Trump+Gingric-
Favorable | 44% 76% 17% 40% h
Hillary Clinton | 42% 12% 73% 17%
Unfavorable|36% 14% 60% 13%
Donald Trump[47% 82% 14% 62%
Not sure|19% 9% 24% 47%
Not sure|11% 6% 13% 22%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Sanders/Trump+Ging- Comfortable With
rich Clinton Yes/No
Bernie Sanders|42% 14% 71% 14% Yes|82% 47% 87% 95%
Donald Trump [47% 84% 13% 62% No [ 14% 47% 10% 5%
Not sure|10% 2% 16% 24% Not sure| 3% 6% 3% -
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No Trump Yes/No
Yes|53% 55% 53% 39% Yes|80% 95% 29% 51%
No [ 32% 40% 32% - No [ 13% 2% 67% 4%
Not sure|15% 6% 15% 61% Not sure| 7% 3% 4% 46%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Cuban Favorability Clinton Involvement in
Favorable| 25% 25% 27%  12% Foster's Death Yes/No
Yes|27% 50% 10% 15%
Unfavorable| 15% 16% 15% 7%
No [ 38% 13% 62% 9%
Not sure|60% 59% 58% 82%
Not sure|36% 37% 28% 76%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Pocahontas Nickname Confederate Flag into
Appropriateness Georgian Flag
Appropriate | 28% 50% 10% 23% Support|31% 52% 14% 28%
Inappropriate [ 59% 31% 86% 31% Oppose|53% 29% 76% 32%
Not sure|13% 19% 4% 46% Not sure|16% 19% 10% 40%

May 27-30, 2016

survey of 724 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 724 Georgia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Trump Favorability 2012 Vote
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base e el| sure Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Civil War Winner Obama Approval
Glad the North won | 48% 37% 57%  40% Approve|42%  88% 3% 25%
Wish the South had|21% 31% 14% 11% Disapprove|53% 6%  94% 8%
won Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 18%
Not sure|32% 32% 29% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 33% 2% 2% 14% Favorable|34% 56% 12% 47%
Unfavorable [ 60% 17% 96% 75% Unfavorable | 55% 30% 80% 43%
Not sure| 6% 11% 2% 11% Not sure|11% 15% 9% 10%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Others
Favorable[44%  13% 71% 41% Hillary Clinton38%  79% 3% 20%
Unfavorable|49% 81% 21% 46% Donald Trump |45% 5% 81% 45%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 12% Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 6% 8%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 25%
May 27-30, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a/p
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/Other-
Hillary Clinton[40%  84% 4% 20% s
Bernie Sanders | 36% 71% 6% 25%
Donald Trump[49% 7%  86% 47% ° ° ’ °
Donald Trump | 46% 7% 82% 44%
Not sure|11% 9% 10% 33%
Gary Johnson| 5% 4% 6% 6%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1% -
Not sure|11% 16% 4% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Sanders/Trump Gingrich Favorability
Bernie Sanders|40% 80% 6% 34% Favorable | 44% 16% 71% 36%
Donald Trump|48% 6% 86% 42% Unfavorable|36% 61% 16% 30%
Not sure|12% 14% 8% 24% Not sure|19%  23% 14% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Cliton/Trump+Gingric- Sanders/Trump+Ging-
h rich
Hillary Clinton|42% 84% 8% 25% Bernie Sanders|42% 79% 10% 38%
Donald Trump|47% % 82% 51% Donald Trump [47% 6% 85% 45%
Not sure|11% 10% 10% 25% Not sure|10% 15% 5% 16%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No Sanders Yes/No
Yes|82% 88% 19% 66% Yes|53% 52% 54% 90%
No | 14% 8% 81% 29% No | 32% 33% 32% -
Not sure| 3% 3% - 5% Not sure|15% 15% 13% 10%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Comfortable With Cuban Favorability
Trump Yes/No Favorable|25%  32%  20% 18%
Yes |80% 50% 82% 87%
Unfavorable| 15% 12% 17% 18%
No | 13% 49% 11% 7%
Not sure | 60% 56% 63% 64%
Not sure| 7% 2% % 6%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Involvement in Pocahontas Nickname
Foster's Death Yes/No Appropriateness
Yes|27% 8% 46% 20% Appropriate | 28% 11% 46% 19%
No|38%  69% 10% 19% Inappropriate|59%  82% 36% 60%
Not sure [ 36% 23% 44% 61% Not sure|13% 7% 18% 21%
May 27-30, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 724 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Confederate Flag into Civil War Winner
Georgian Flag Glad the North won [48%  60%  36% 41%
Support|31% 12% 49% 36%
Wish the South had [21%  10%  31% 22%
Oppose|53% 77% 32% 39% won
Not sure [ 16% 12% 19% 26% Not sure|32% 30% 33% 37%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|42%  80% 80% 54% 18% 12% Favorable|33% 63% 63% 44% 14% 9%
Disapprove|53% 17% 16% 35% 7% 86% Unfavorable|60% 25% 22% 51% 83% 87%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 10% 5% 2% Not sure| 6% 12% 15% 5% 3% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 54% 63% 41% 20% 12% Favorable|44% 25% 22% 33% 56% 64%
Unfavorable|55% 37% 29% 46% 66% 78% Unfavorable[49% 71% 78% 61% 33% 25%
Not sure|11% 9% 8% 13% 14% 10% Not sure| 7% 4% 0% 6% 10% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton[38% 66% 76% 53% 13% 10% Hillary Clinton|40%  70% 80% 55% 16% 10%
Donald Trump|45% 8% 14% 29% 68% 75% Donald Trump [ 49% 5% 15% 33% 73% 82%
Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% Not sure|11% 25% 5% 13% 10% 8%
Jill Stein| 2% 14% 0% - 2%
Not sure| 9% 5% 6% 11% 12% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Sanders/Trump/Other- Sanders/Trump
S Bernie Sanders|40% 72% 73% 57% 19% 10%
Bernie Sanders|36% 67% 69% 48% 16% 10%
Donald Trump | 48% 8% 17% 30% 71% 82%
Donald Trump|46% 19% 12% 32% 67% 74%
Not sure|12% 20% 10% 13% 10% 8%
Gary Johnson| 5% 1% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Jill Stein| 1% 0% - - 2% 2%
Not sure|11% 14% 15% 13% 9% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Gingrich Favorability Cliton/Trump+Gingric-
Favorable(44% 28% 15% 28% 61% 70% h
Hill lint 42%  80% 81% 57% 18% 10%
Unfavorable|36%  56% 70% 49% 21% 10% illary Clinton | 42% ° ° ° ° °
Donald Trump | 47% 9% 14% 27% 74% 79%
Not sure[19%  16% 15% 23% 18% 20% p|are ? v . v 5
Not sure[11% 11% 5% 16% 8% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Sanders/Trump+Ging- Comfortable With
rich Clinton Yes/No
Bernie Sanders|42% 80% 73% 59% 20% 9% Yes|82% 68% 88% 89% 87% 82%
Donald Trump|47% 8% 13% 27% 73% 82% No|14% 27% 5% 11% 13% 18%
Not sure|10% 12% 13% 14% 7% 8% Not sure| 3% 5% 7% - - -
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No Trump Yes/No
Yes|53% 69% 50% 41% 47% 64% Yes|80% 56% 68% 66% 84% 85%
No|32% 19% 39% 41% 33% 18% No|13% 44% 32% 22% 10% 9%
Not sure|15% 12% 11% 18% 20% 18% Not sure| 7% - - 12% 6% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cuban Favorability Clinton Involvement in
Favorable|25%  42% 0%  28% 24% 13% Foster's Death Yes/No
0 0/ 0, 0, 0, 0
Unfavorable|15%  20% 18% 8% 15% 19% ves|27%  12% 1% 1% 2% 5%
No|[38% 66% 70% 43% 25% 12%
Not sure|60% 39% 52% 65% 61% 69%
Not sure|36% 22% 17% 38% 43% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Pocahontas Nickname Confederate Flag into
Appropriateness Georgian Flag
Appropriate|28% 16% 10% 18% 34% 48% Support(31% 17% 16% 25% 35% 49%
Inappropriate|59%  77% 86% 64% 52% 35% Oppose|53%  75% 69% 63% 48% 27%
Not sure| 13% 7% 4% 17% 14% 17% Not sure| 16% 8% 15% 12% 17% 24%
Ideology Gender
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | Wom...| Man
Civil War Winner
Obama Approval
Glad the North won [48%  58% 58% 57% 44% 29%
Wish the South had [21%  18% 2% 18% 18% 27% Approve|42%  47% 35%
won
i 0 0 0,
Not sure| 3206  24% 2% 25% 37% 43% Disapprove|53%  46% 60%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|33% 39% 27% Favorable | 34% 33% 34%
Unfavorable|60% 53% 68% Unfavorable | 55% 52% 58%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5% Not sure|11% 15% 8%
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Base

Gender

Wom...

Man

Clinton/Trump/Others

Hillary Clinton | 38%

Donald Trump [ 45%

45% 29%
38% 53%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 36% 52%
Unfavorable|49% 56% 41%
Not sure| 7% 8% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 40% 46% 32%
Donald Trump | 49% 42%  56%
Not sure|11% 12% 11%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders [ 40% 47% 33%
Donald Trump | 48% 41% 56%
Not sure|12% 12%  12%

Gary Johnson| 6% 5% %
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 4%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Sanders/Trump/Other-
s
Bernie Sanders|36% 41% 31%
Donald Trump | 46% 39% 55%
Gary Johnson| 5% 5% 6%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1%
Not sure(11% 15% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 44% 36% 53%
Unfavorable|36% 34% 40%
Not sure|19% 30% 7%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Cliton/Trump+Gingric- Sanders/Trump+Ging-
h rich
Hillary Clinton |42% 47% 37% Bernie Sanders|42% 45% 39%
Donald Trump|47% 41% 53% Donald Trump|47% 42% 53%
Not sure|11% 12% 10% Not sure|10% 13% 7%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...[ Man
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No Sanders Yes/No
Yes|82% 86% 76% Yes|53% 44% 70%
No [ 14% 11% 21% No|32% 38% 22%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% Not sure|15% 18% 8%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Comfortable With Cuban Favorability
Trump Yes/No Favorable|25%  25% 25%
Yes|80% 76% 84%
Unfavorable|15% 10% 20%
No [ 13% 17% 10%
Not sure|60% 65% 55%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Involvement in Pocahontas Nickname
Foster's Death Yes/No Appropriateness
Yes|27% 22% 32% Appropriate [ 28% 16% 41%
No | 38% 40% 35% Inappropriate|59% 68% 48%
Not sure|36% 38% 33% Not sure|13% 16% 11%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Confederate Flag into Civil War Winner
Georgian Fla
g 9 Glad the North won |48%  47%  48%
Support|31% 30% 32%
WiIsh the South had |21% 20% 21%
Oppose|53% 52% 54% won
Not sure|16% 17% 14% Not sure|32% 32% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|42% 88% 7% 38% Favorable|33% 75% 6% 24%
Disapprove|53% 8% 92% 48% Unfavorable|60% 14% 94% 66%
Not sure| 5% 4% 1% 14% Not sure| 6% 10% 1% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 54% 14% 39% Favorable|44% 12% 75% 35%
Unfavorable|55% 33% 76% 50% Unfavorable|49% 85% 17% 53%
Not sure(11% 14% 10% 10% Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 12%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 38% 86% 3% 30% Hillary Clinton [ 40% 87% 5% 34%
Donald Trump | 45% 3% 84% 37% Donald Trump|49% 4% 89% 42%
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 4% 13% Not sure|11% 9% 6% 24%
Jill Stein| 2% 5% 1% 1%
Not sure| 9% 3% 8% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sanders/Trump/Other- Sanders/Trump
S Bernie Sanders | 40% 80% 8% 41%
Bernie Sanders | 36% 76% 6% 33%
Donald Trump|48% 4% 86% 42%
Donald Trump|46% % 84% 38%
Not sure|12% 16% 6% 16%
Gary Johnson| 5% 2% 3% 13%
Jill Stein| 1% 0% 3% 0%
Not sure| 11% 15% 5% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Gingrich Favorability Cliton/Trump+Gingric-
Favorable [ 44% 17% 69% 41% h
Hillary Clinton|42% 89% % 37%
Unfavorable|36% 58% 17% 40%
Donald Trump|47% 5% 83% 43%
Not sure|19% 25% 14% 19%
Not sure|11% 6% 9% 20%
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Party Party
gase | et ] ] ot other _ Base |Democt...
S_agders/Trump+Ging- gﬁmgonrt\?ssl\lvglth
ric
Bernie Sanders | 42% 81% 9% 44% Yes|82% 82%
Donald Trump | 47% 5% 86% 41% No | 14% 14%
Not sure|10% 13% 5% 15% Not sure| 3% 3%
Party Party
Base |Democr... Republica-| Independe-
Comfortable With Base n nt / Other
Sanders Yes/No Comfortable With
Yes | 53% 53% Trump Yes/No
No | 329 3204 Yes|80% 80% -
Not sure|15% 15% No| 13% 13% 100%
Not sure| 7% 7% -
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cuban Favorability Clinton Involvement in
Favorable| 25% 30% 18% 30% Foster's Death Yes/No
Unfavorable| 15% 16% 19% 7% Yes|27% 6% 51% 18%
Not sure|60% 54% 63% 63% No | 38% 3% 11% 32%
Not sure|36% 21% 38% 50%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Pocahontas Nickname Confederate Flag into
Appropriateness Georgian Flag
Appropriate [ 28% 8% 42% 32% Support|31% 11% 56% 21%
Inappropriate | 59% 88% 35% 56% Oppose|53% 78% 25% 62%
Not sure| 13% 4% 23% 12% Not sure|16% 11% 19% 17%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African
Base at n| nt/Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Civil War Winner Obama Approval
0, 0, 0, 0,
Glad the North won | 48% 61% 35% 49% Approve|42%  20% 85% 50%
Wish the South had|21% 10% 33% 16% .
won Disapprove(53% 75% 8% 46%
Not sure|32% 29% 32% 34% Not sure| 5% 5% % 4%
Race Race
African African
Base |[White| Americ...[ Other Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|33% 16% 65% 47% Favorable[34% 23% 53% 39%
Unfavorable(60% 80% 21% 50% Unfavorable|55% 67% 30% 55%
Not sure[ 6% 3% 14% 3% Not sure(11% 10% 16% 7%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 61% 13% 26%
Unfavorable|49% 32% 81% 61%
Not sure[ 7% 7% 5% 13%
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Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary Clinton|38% 17% 80% 38%
Donald Trump|45% 67% 2% 35%
Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 4% 19%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 5% -
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 8%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Trump/Other-
s
Bernie Sanders|36% 19% 74% 24%
Donald Trump|46% 66% 6% 41%
Gary Johnson| 5% 6% 3% 8%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% - %
Not sure|11% 7% 17% 19%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable[44% 58% 19% 31%
Unfavorable[36% 27% 51% 55%
Not sure[19% 15% 30% 14%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|40% 18% 82% 50%
Donald Trump|49% 72% 3% 35%
Not sure(11% 9% 15% 14%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|[40% 21% 78% 48%
Donald Trump|48% 71% 3% 37%
Not sure|12% 8% 19% 15%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Cliton/Trump+Gingric-
h
Hillary Clinton|42% 20% 86% 52%
Donald Trump|47% 70% 4% 29%
Not sure[11% 10% 10% 19%
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Race
African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Sanders/Trump+Ging-
rich
Bernie Sanders|42% 23% 80% 54%
Donald Trump|47% 70% 4% 30%
Not sure|10% 7% 16% 16%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No
Yes|[53% 60% 51% 48%
No|[32% 29% 34% 33%
Not sure|[15% 11% 16% 18%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Cuban Favorability
Favorable[25% 20% 32% 38%
Unfavorable[15% 18% 12% 4%
Not sure[60% 62% 57% 58%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No
Yes|82% 76% 83% 97%
No|14% 22% 13% 3%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% -
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Comfortable With
Trump Yes/No
Yes|80% 81% 33% 83%
No|13% 12% 67% 13%
Not sure| 7% 7% - 4%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Involvement in
Foster's Death Yes/No
Yes|27% 40% 2% 22%
No|[38% 23% 65% 38%
Not sure|[36% 37% 33% 40%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Pocahontas Nickname Confederate Flag into
Appropriateness Georgian Flag
Appropriate|[28% 38% 7% 34% Support|31% 44% 5% 34%
Inappropriate|59% 46% 85% 49% Oppose[53% 37% 82% 60%
Not sure|[13% 16% 8% 17% Not sure|[16% 19% 13% 6%
Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base 29 45 65| than ...
Civil War Winner Obama Approval
Glad the North won|48% 41% 62% 47% Approve|42% 51% 42% 43% 32%
WiIsh the South had|21% 26% 10% 19% Disapprove[53% 37% 53% 52% 64%
won Not sure| 5% 11% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure[32% 33% 29% 34%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable[33% 45% 30% 34% 29% Favorable[34% 49% 42% 31% 20%
Unfavorable|60% 51% 61% 60% 66% Unfavorable[55% 46% 51% 55% 67%
Not sure| 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% Not sure|[11% 5% 7% 15% 13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Others
Favorable(44% 39% 47% 40% 51% Hillary Clinton|38% 47% 38% 38% 30%
Unfavorable|49% 53% 44% 55% 40% Donald Trump|45% 26% 48% 42% 60%
Not sure| 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 5% 9% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 10% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure| 9% 11% 9% 9% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/Other-
Hillary Clinton|40% 52% 37% 42%  32% s
Bernie Sanders|36% 53% 38% 34% 27%
Donald Trump|49% 29% 51% 47% 61%
Donald Trump|[46% 38% 49% 42% 58%
Not sure[11% 20% 12% 11% 7%
Gary Johnson| 5% 1% 2% 10% 3%
Jill Stein| 1% 5% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure|11% 3% 10% 14% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Trump Gingrich Favorability
Bernie Sanders|40% 59% 44% 38% 31% Favorable|44% 31% 48% 41% 55%
Donald Trump|48% 29% 49% 47% 59% Unfavorable[36% 30% 31% 43% 33%
Not sure[12% 13% 8% 15% 10% Not sure[19% 39% 21% 16% 12%
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older

than ...

Cliton/Trump+Gingric-
h

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

42%
47%
11%

60%
26%
14%

38%
48%
14%

45%
45%
10%

31%
63%
6%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

82%
14%
3%

70%
24%
6%

90%
10%

82%
15%
4%

89%
7%
4%

Base

Age

18 to

30to

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Comfortable With
Trump Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

80%
13%
7%

70%
22%
8%

88%
9%
4%

80%
15%
5%

78%
11%
10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Trump+Ging-
rich
Bernie Sanders|42% 69% 47% 39% 29%
Donald Trump|47% 29% 47% 47% 60%
Not sure|10% 3% 6% 14% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No
Yes|53% 72% 53% 49% 42%
No|32% 22% 31% 35% 38%
Not sure|15% 6% 15% 16% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cuban Favorability
Favorable|25% 27% 37% 23% 12%
Unfavorable|15% 11% 11% 14% 22%
Not sure[60% 62% 52% 62% 66%
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Sanders Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

34%
55%
11%

28%
61%
11%

56%
30%
14%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Involvement in
Foster's Death Yes/No
Yes|27% 31% 16% 28% 35%
No|38% 22% 40% 43% 32%
Not sure|[36% 47% 44% 29% 33%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Confederate Flag into
Georgian Flag
Support|31% 36% 31% 27% 36%
Oppose|53% 46% 52% 59% 46%
Not sure[16% 18% 17% 13% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve(42% 37% 59%
Disapprove(53% 59% 29%
Not sure| 5% 4% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Pocahontas Nickname
Appropriateness
Appropriate[28% 19% 35% 24% 30%
Inappropriate|59% 63% 54% 65% 51%
Not sure{13% 18% 11% 11% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Civil War Winner
Glad the North won [48% 47% 61% 44% 37%
Wish the South had|21% 22% 20% 18% 26%
won
Not sure(32% 31% 19% 38% 38%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[33% 31% 43%
Unfavorable|60%  63% 51%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 47% 32%
Unfavorable|49%  47% 59%

Not sure

7%

7%

9%

May 27-30, 2016

survey of 724 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton[38%  35% 50% Hillary Clinton|40%  37% 52%
Donald Trump|45%  49% 30% Donald Trump|49%  53% 31%
Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 5% Not sure[11% 10% 17%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1%
Not sure| 9% 8% 14%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Sanders/Trump/Other- Sanders/Trump
S Bernie Sanders|40%  35% 61%
Bernie Sanders|36% 31% 56%
Donald Trump[48%  53% 28%
Donald Trump|[46%  50% 31%
Not sure{12% 12% 10%
Gary Johnson| 5% 7% 1%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% -
Not sure|11% 11% 12%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Gingrich Favorability Cliton/Trump+Gingric-
Favorable|44%  48% 29% h
Unfavorable|36%  38% 32% Hillary Clinton|42%  40% 51%
Not sure| 19%  14% 39% Donald Trump[47% 51% 29%
Not sure|11% 9% 20%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Sanders/Trump+Ging-
rich
Bernie Sanders|42%  38% 60%
Donald Trump[47%  52% 29%
Not sure[10% 10% 11%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No
Yes|53% 50% 62%
No|32% 38% 16%
Not sure[15% 12% 23%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cuban Favorability
Favorable|25%  23% 31%
Unfavorable|15%  16% 11%
Not sure[60% 61% 58%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Pocahontas Nickname
Appropriateness
Appropriate[28%  30% 21%
Inappropriate[59%  56% 67%
Not sure|13% 14% 12%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No
Yes|82% 82% 83%
No|14% 15% 13%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Comfortable With
Trump Yes/No
Yes|80% 81% 75%
No|13% 12% 22%
Not sure| 7% 7% 2%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Involvement in
Foster's Death Yes/No
Yes|27% 27% 26%
No|38% 39% 35%
Not sure[36%  34% 40%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Confederate Flag into
Georgian Flag
Support|{31% 32% 27%
Oppose[53% 52% 56%
Not sure|[16%  15% 17%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Civil War Winner

Glad the North won

Wish the South had
won

Not sure

48%
21%

32%

45% 55%
22% 17%

33% 29%
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